### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Lending Services Corporation		06/01/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Lighting Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	32000 Aurora Road		
City:	Solon		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44139		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78578641	OPTI-E
Serial Number:	78782247	MICA
Serial Number:	78764974	MICRO COLOR ARC
Serial Number:	77154384	MICRO COLOR ARC
Serial Number:	77154377	MCA
Registration Number:	2283585	UNI-FORM
Registration Number:	1707980	VENTURE
Registration Number:	1730895	WHITE-LUX
Registration Number:	2442930	
Registration Number:	2355783	SUNMASTER
Registration Number:	2414899	DESIGNER COLOR
Registration Number:	2424348	HIDIRECT
Registration Number:	2621662	THE WORLD'S WHITE LIGHT SOLUTION
Registration Number:	1771290	SUPER PRO-ARC
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0949

Registration Number:	1396659	VENTURE LIGHTING INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2241770	SMARTPAC
Registration Number:	2223069	SMARTPAC LAMP RECYCLING SERVICE
Registration Number:	2324735	VENTURE LIGHTING
Registration Number:	2396124	
Registration Number:	2283584	UNI-FORM
Registration Number:	2276319	
Registration Number:	2288431	SPORT 60
Registration Number:	1715439	ENERGY MASTER
Registration Number:	2396198	UV SHIELD
Registration Number:	2963503	QUINT-VOLT
Registration Number:	2935339	OPTI-WAVE
Registration Number:	3139431	E-LAMP
Registration Number:	2663906	EYE-MATCH
Registration Number:	3159463	SMART IGNITOR
Registration Number:	3204297	NATURAL WHITE
Registration Number:	2099921	MICROSUN
Registration Number:	2103892	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2136270705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 213.683.5698

Email: MinetteTayco@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Minette M. Tayco, c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 515 S. Flower St., 25th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADLT(RELEASE OF CIT LIEN)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Minette M. Tayco	
Signature:	/Minette M. Tayco/	
Date:	06/01/2012	

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Fully Executed Second Lien Trademark Release ADLT#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Second Lien Trademark Release ADLT#page2.tif source=Fully Executed Second Lien Trademark Release ADLT#page3.tif source=Fully Executed Second Lien Trademark Release ADLT#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0950

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

June 1, 2012

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that the security interest in the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto from Advanced Lighting Technologies, Inc., an Ohio corporation, to CIT Lending Services Corporation, in its capacity as administrative and collateral agent for certain secured parties pursuant to the Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2007, has been fully and completely released.

Such security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 003556/0338 on June 6, 2007, and this Release shall include the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof as of the date of execution of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

60754785.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0951 Executed as of the date first above written.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Michael L. La Manes

Title: Vice President

60754785.DOC

[RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

# SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

60754785.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0953

# Schedule 1 to First Lien Security Agreement (Trademarks) Advanced Lighting Technologies, Inc.

## PLEDGOR: ADVANCED LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

## U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark	App. No.	Filed
OPTI-E	78/578,641	3/2/2005
MICA	78/782,247	12/29/2005
MICRO COLOR ARC	78/764,974	12/1/2005
MICRO COLOR ARC	77/154,384	4/11/2007
MCA	77/154,377	4/11/2007

# PLEDGOR: ADVANCED LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, INC. U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Filed	Reg. Date
UNI-FORM and Design	75/193,132	2,283,585	11/1/1996	10/5/1999
VENTURE	74/164,191	1,707,980	5/6/1991	8/18/1992
WHITE-LUX	74/086,494	1,730,895	8/9/1990	11/10/1992
GLOBE Design	75/193,126	2,442,930	11/1/1996	4/10/2001
SUNMASTER	75/392,841	2,355,783	11/19/1997	6/6/2000
DESIGNER COLOR	75/292,526	2,414,899	5/15/1997	12/26/2000
HIDIRECT and Design	75/460,924	2,424,348	4/2/1998	1/30/2001
THE WORLD'S WHITE				
LIGHT SOLUTION	75/524,529	2,621,662	7/22/1998	9/17/2002
SUPER PRO-ARC	74/137,960	1,771,290	2/11/1991	5/18/1993
VENTURE LIGHTING			011011000	0/40/4000
INTERNATIONAL	73/553,314	1,396,659	8/13/1985	6/10/1986
SMARTPAC	75/132,747	2,241,770	7/11/1996	4/27/1999
SMARTPAC and Design	75/132,748	2,223,069	7/11/1996	2/9/1999
VENTURE LIGHTING and	75/400 404	0.004.705	14/4/4000	0/00/0000
Design	75/193,131	2,324,735	11/1/1996	2/29/2000
TRIANGLE Design	75/193,130	2,396,124	11/1/1996	10/17/2000
UNI-FORM	75/193,129	2,283,584	11/1/1996	10/5/1999
TRIANGLE Design	75/193,127	2,276,319	11/1/1996	9/7/1999
SPORT 60	75/326,475	2,288,431	7/15/1997	10/26/1999
ENERGY MASTER	74/202,220	1,715,439	9/10/1991	9/15/1992
UV SHIELD	75/398,602	2,396,198	12/2/1997	10/17/2000
QUINT-VOLT	76/422,582	2,963,503	6/18/2002	6/21/2005
OPTI-WAVE	76/422,581	2,935,339	6/18/2002	3/22/2005
E-LAMP	76/422,584	3,139,431	6/18/2002	9/5/2006
EYE-MATCH (word)	76/009,281	2,663,906	3/24/2000	12/17/2002
SMART IGNITOR	76/596,433	3,159,463	6/9/2004	10/17/2006
NATURAL WHITE	76/596,435	3,204,297	6/9/2004	1/30/2007
MICROSUN	74/685,868	2,099,921	6/8/1995	9/23/1997
MICROSUN logo	74/685,870	2,103,892	6/8/1995	10/7/1997

72511 ver 2

**RECORDED: 06/01/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0954